

The CCE Sports Network and Click Click Expose (Gay Entertainment Media) [collectively known as "CCE WEBSITES" ], including all Content available through the family of websites administered by and/or hosted by the CCE Sports Network, namely the ccesportsnetwork.com domain name, ClickClickExpose.com domain name, the Planet O.tv domain name, the Click Click Expose (Gay Entertainment Media) website, the CCE Sports Network (Where Diversity Lives) website, the Planet Q TV website, all live streaming services (including but not limited to the pay per view services and free live streaming services, and/or any video or audio portals that Click Click Expose uses, namely "BrightCove, YouTube, Live365, DailyMotion, Metacafe, Blip.TV, Veoh, Vimeo, Google Video and MakeAVoice server"), may ask you to register and provide information that personally identifies you through a third party website that is not under the control of "CCE WEBSITES." The information gathered is used to enhance the user experience on our site, to identify frequent visitors and to allow for user submissions. Information collected will not be sold, distributed or otherwise disseminated to outside sources. The "CCE WEBSITES" will never use any personal information that is collected for any reason. Information that may be collected via third party websites utilizing user submission scripts may use your personal information for the primary purpose of:

- Improving the content of our web site, products and services
- To alert you to video player upgrades, updates and renewal information
- To share announcements of newly added content
- To allow you to complete user submissions to the websites
- To allow you to complete e-commerce request on the websites

You will never receive physical mailings or other electronic mailing from "CCE WEBSITES" unless you have made such request in writing or by email submission. If, at anytime, you do not wish to receive any communication from "CCE WEBSITES," please let us know by clicking on the contact us tab on the home page of "CCE WEBSITES" or sending an email to customer service at: **info@clickclickexpose.com**. We will place your name on a non-communication list for the "CCE WEBSITES."

Additionally, if you do not want the "CCE WEBSITES" to contact you for marketing purposes, by email, postal mail, fax and/or phone, you may opt out by sending e-mail to Customer Service at <u>info@clickclickexpose.com</u> and simply place the word UNSUBSCRIBE in the subject field and provide us with your name and the information you wish to unsubscribe.

The "CCE WEBSITES" will take appropriate steps to protect the information you share with us. When you provide us with a Credit Card number (and other sensitive information), the "CCE WEBSITES" will take commercially reasonable steps to protect this information through a secure connection with your web browser. Credit card numbers are only used for payment processing and are not retained for marketing purposes.

The "CCE WEBSITES" are protected by federal copyright law and material published in print or online may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publishers. "CCE WEBSITES" assumes no responsibility for unsolicited materials submitted for publication. "CCE WEBSITES" is also not responsible for claims made by advertisers or materials provided by advertisers or their agents.

The "CCE WEBSITES" may contain links to third party websites that are not owned or controlled by "CCE WEBSITES" The management of the "CCE WEBSITES" have no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party websites. In addition, "CCE WEBSITES" will not and cannot censor or edit the content of any third-party site. By using this Website, you expressly relive the "CCE WEBSITES" from any and all liability arising from your use of any third-party website. Accordingly, we encourage you to be aware when you leave the "CCE WEBSITES" and to read the terms and conditions and privacy policy of each other website that you visit. We pledge that the "CCE WEBSITES" will never use and or associate with a third party website that will use your personal information that is in direct contradiction to the Privacy Policy and/or Terms of Use that is outline on this website. If you feel that a third party website we are connected with is abusing your privacy or personal information, please email the webmaster of this website at: info@clickclickexpose.com. We will investigate all claims of privacy or personal information abuse and remove our relationship with such third party websites.

If you have questions or comments regarding privacy practices from any of the family of websites collectively known as the "CCE WEBSITES," you can contact us at: <u>info@clickclickexpose.com</u> and we will be sure to address your needs.

Last Updated: Monday June 29, 2015